COMMUNITY SERVICES

FY 2026 PROPOSED FEE

Park Facilities and Miscellaneous Fees:	Resident	Non-Resident
Bandshell: Permit Fee (2 hour minimum) Security Deposit Benches (Off Site Rental)	\$90.00 / hour \$110.00 / hour \$100.00	
Presque Isle Park Pavilion: Permit Fee (2 hour minimum) Security Deposit	\$115.00 / hour \$145.00 / hour \$250.00	
Other Park Pavilions (2 hour minimum): Senior Pavilion	\$25.00 / hour \$25.00 / hour \$100	\$30.00 / hour \$30.00 / hour .00
Gazebo: Daily Rental (2 hour minimum) Security Deposit	\$75.00 / hour \$100	\$90.00 / hour .00
Cancellations: 10+ days ahead of scheduled date2-9 days ahead of scheduled date48 hours of scheduled date	full refund less \$20.00 50% refund of hourly fees no refund of hourly fees	
Miscellaneous Fees: Flat Utility RatesSpecial Alcohol Permit FeeTemporary Structure at Park FacilityPrinting Services.	\$350.00 / per event \$60.00 \$160.00 \$0.30 B & W \$0.50 Color	
Youth Activities: Baseball: Youth Team Fee High School Team Fee League / School Security Deposit Tournament / Camp / Day Use Fee Non-Resident Participation Fee*	\$150.00 / team \$150.00 / team \$250.00 \$50.00 / field / day	
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30)	N/A \$20.00 \$95.00 / team \$95.00 / team \$250.00	
Tournament/Camp/Day Use Fee	\$20.00 / fi N/A	eld / day \$5.00

COMMUNITY SERVICES

FY 2026 PROPOSED FEE

Adult Activities:		
Soccer:	#405.00 / h	
Soccer Team Fee	\$135.00 / team	
Tournament Charges:	400.00 (5.11)	
Per Day Per Field	\$20.00 / field / day	
Non-Resident Participation Fee*		# = 00
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30)	N/A	\$5.00
Baseball:		
Slow Pitch Softball - Women & Men	\$320.00 / team	
Fast Pitch Softball - Women & Men	\$320.0	0 / team
Tournament Charges:		
Per Day Per Diamond	\$85.00	
Security Deposit	\$250.00	
Non-Resident Participation Fee*		
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30)	N/A	\$20.00
Athletic Field Key Charge for non-return	\$50.00	
Baraga Gymnasium	\$50.00 / hour	
Security Deposit	\$100.00 \$500.00	
* High Impact Use Security Deposit		
* To be determined by Community Service Director		
City Park Rentals:		
City Park - Exclusive Use:		
Security Deposit (required w/ application)	\$250.00	
* High Impact Use Security Deposit	\$500.00	
* To be determined by Community Service Director	,	
1st Day	\$800.00	\$1,070.00
2nd Day	\$690.00	\$920.00
3rd Day	\$615.00	\$815.00
All other subsequent days	\$560.00	\$750.00
Reduced Fee (up to 4 hours or	φοσοίσο	ψ1 00.00
up to 50 people)	\$400.00	\$535.00
αρ to σο ροορίο)	Ψ100.00	φοσο.σσ
Special Event Admin Fee (run/walk/bike events with no use fee)	\$25.00	\$35.00
City Park - Non-Exclusive Use:		
Security Deposit (required w/ application)	\$25	0.00
Use must not dominate park as determined by the Community Service		
Director and must allow for continued public use of all park facilities.		
Group or organization must be located within City limits.		
Captain's Residence (per night)	\$75.00 (min) - \$700.00 (max)	
Cleaning Fee (per booking)	\$100.00	
Cruise Ships		
Domestic	\$3,000 per visit \$6,000 per visit	
International		
International Additional Day	\$3,000 per a	dditional day
	-	-